

CLARKSBURG WATER BOARD

A Municipal Corporation Serving Clarksburg Since 1887

GENERAL MANAGER JASON L. MYERS MEMBERS OF THE BOARD
ALBERT N. COX II, PRESIDENT
PAUL J. HOWE III
CHAD E. SIGMON

Jason L. Myers, General Manager (304) 623-3711 jmyers@clarksburgwater.com

Monday, November 25, 2024

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Clarksburg Water Board to Host Neighborhood Meetings on Water System Improvements and Lead Line Replacement Project

Clarksburg, West Virginia – The Clarksburg Water Board (CWB) will be hosting three neighborhood outreach meetings in December to discuss the upcoming Water System Improvements and Lead Line Replacement Project. This project, set to begin as early as January 2025, will impact the North View, Stealey, Main Street, Pike Street, Rosebud, and Chestnut Hills neighborhoods.

The CWB invites all affected residents and business owners to attend one of the following meetings to learn more about what to expect during this phase of the project:

- Monday, December 9, 2024 at 6 PM Duff Street United Methodist Church, Multi-Ministries Building, 204 Baker Avenue, Clarksburg, West Virginia
- Tuesday, December 10, 2024 at 6 PM St. James Parish Hall (Gym), 2107 Pride Avenue, Clarksburg, West Virginia
- Wednesday, December 11, 2024 at 6 PM Robinson Grand Performing Arts Center, 444 West Pike Street, Clarksburg, West Virginia

Affected residents and business owners will receive a postcard with meeting details next week. This project is the first of a three-phased effort to improve the CWB's water system. The CWB will host similar informational meetings when the next phases are ready to move forward.

"We want to make sure our residents and business owners are well-informed about this important project and what it means for their neighborhoods," said Jason Myers, General Manager of the CWB. "We encourage everyone to come out, ask questions, and learn more about the improvements we're making to our water system."

About the Clarksburg Water Board – The Clarksburg Water Board, a municipally-owned water utility, is committed to providing safe, reliable drinking water to the citizens of Clarksburg and surrounding communities. Through ongoing system improvements and infrastructure investments, the CWB works to ensure the highest quality water service while meeting the current and future needs of its customers.